

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**1st and Meriwood Storm Sewer Improvements**  
**Edgerton, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting October 13, 2020**  
**20-1255L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		J. Richardson Construction Co., Inc.		Linaweaver Construction, Inc.		Kansas Heavy Construction ,LLC		Fit Excavating, Inc.		Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.		Joe Dirt Construction, LLC		
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price
<b>Base Bid</b>																		
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 3,444.00	
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
5.	Demolition & Removal	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	
6.	Earthwork - Ditch Excavation & Shaping	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,358.00	\$ 10,358.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	
7.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
8.	Pavement Patch (6" Conc., 2" Asphalt)	35	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 2,399.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	
9.	Gravel Surfacing (6" AB-3)	20.6	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 211.15	\$ 20.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 597.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 185.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,266.00	
10.	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24")	23	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 618.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00	
11.	15" Storm Sewer (RCP)	3.8	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 302.67	\$ 125.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 984.20	
12.	24" Storm Sewer (RCP)	25.9	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,201.50	\$ 87.15	\$ 2,257.19	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,615.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,978.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,341.10	
13.	30" Storm Sewer (RCP)	80.5	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 97.95	\$ 7,884.98	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,257.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 163.00	\$ 13,121.50	
14.	15" End Section (RC)	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	
15.	24" End Section (RC)	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	
16.	30" End Section (RC)	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	
17.	8'x4' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	
18.	Flowable Fill	33	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 750.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	
19.	Erosion Control Fabric	640	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	
20.	Wattle Ditch Check	100	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	
21.	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Permanent)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	59,912.50	\$	42,579.68	\$	50,614.00	\$	53,311.30	\$	54,025.50	\$	59,428.40	\$	135,586.80	